(a) Worker Compensation: Firm shall comply with all State of Colorado Regulations 
concerning Workers' Compensation insurance coverage. 

(b) General Liability insurance with minimum combined single limits of: 

TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000) each occurrence and 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000) per job aggregate. 

The policy shall be applicable to all premises, products and completed operations. The 
policy shall include coverage for bodily injury, broad form property damage (including 
completed operations), personal injury (including coverage for contractual and employee

[...]

coverage for explosion, collapse, and underground (XCU) hazards. The policy shall contain 
a severability of interest provision. 

(c) Comprehensive Automobile Liability insurance with minimum combined single limits for 
bodily injury and property damage of not less than: 

TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000) each occurrence and 
TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000) aggregate 

(d) Professional Liability & Errors and Omissions Insurance policy with a minimum of: 

TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($250,000) per claim 

This policy shall provide coverage to protect the City against liability incurred as a result of 
the professional services performed as a result of responding to this Solicitation. 

With respect to each of Firm's owned, hired, or non-owned vehicles assigned to be used in